

**Elmside Boulevard, Sommers Avenue, and Center Avenue Assessment District - 2026**

CONTRACT NO. 8813

DATE: 4/23/2026

Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price
<b>Section B: Proposal Page</b>						
10701 - TRAFFIC CONTROL - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$29,330.20	\$29,330.20	\$8,323.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,489.47
10713 - TEMPORARY CROSSWALK ACCESS - EACH	12.00	\$1,200.00	\$14,400.00	\$100.00	\$665.00	\$317.00
10714 - TEMPORARY SIDEWALK ACCESS - EACH	12.00	\$480.00	\$5,760.00	\$100.00	\$665.00	\$317.00
10720 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE ARROW BOARD - DAYS	90.00	\$35.00	\$3,150.00	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$35.70
10721 - TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS - PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE - DAYS	21.00	\$99.00	\$2,079.00	\$99.00	\$99.00	\$100.98
10730 - PROJECT INFORMATION SIGN - EACH	2.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$269.61
10770 - MAINTAIN RESIDENTIAL DRIVEWAY ACCESS (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	5.00	\$720.00	\$3,600.00	\$567.00	\$570.00	\$134.80
10801 - ROOT CUTTING - CURB & GUTTER (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$7.20	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.47
10802 - ROOT CUTTING - SIDEWALK (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$7.20	\$720.00	\$0.01	\$0.10	\$10.47
10911 - MOBILIZATION - L.S.	1.00	\$289,654.20	\$289,654.20	\$231,949.00	\$441,854.57	\$1,000,000.00
20101 - EXCAVATION CUT - C.Y.	4500.00	\$35.84	\$161,280.00	\$34.20	\$33.00	\$26.21
20110 - TERRACE EXCAVATION FOR TREE PLANTING - C.Y.	300.00	\$26.00	\$7,800.00	\$67.00	\$100.00	\$68.78
20130 - UNDERDRAIN - L.F.	1960.00	\$15.85	\$31,066.00	\$17.65	\$18.00	\$25.17
20140 - GEOTEXTILE FABRIC TYPE SAS (NON-WOVEN) - S.Y.	1000.00	\$1.39	\$1,390.00	\$2.50	\$2.40	\$2.75
20141 - GEOSYNTHETIC REINFORCEMENT FABRIC (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	1000.00	\$3.07	\$3,070.00	\$6.30	\$7.70	\$6.60
20217 - CLEAR STONE - TON	1200.00	\$7.07	\$8,484.00	\$18.30	\$22.00	\$20.70
20219 - BREAKER RUN - TON	800.00	\$11.49	\$9,192.00	\$14.25	\$20.00	\$16.73
20221 - TOPSOIL - S.Y.	4000.00	\$5.00	\$20,000.00	\$5.95	\$9.75	\$7.82
20301 - SAWCUT CONCRETE PAVEMENT, FULL DEPTH - L.F.	100.00	\$5.00	\$500.00	\$5.70	\$2.25	\$6.12
20303 - SAWCUT ASPHALT PAVEMENT - L.F.	220.00	\$2.50	\$550.00	\$2.30	\$2.25	\$4.08
20311 - REMOVE SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	26.00	\$590.03	\$15,340.78	\$891.00	\$500.00	\$694.63
20313 - REMOVE INLET - EACH	22.00	\$496.60	\$10,925.20	\$678.00	\$500.00	\$694.63
20314 - REMOVE PIPE - L.F.	754.00	\$32.05	\$24,165.70	\$36.00	\$31.00	\$54.72
20321 - REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT - S.Y.	2400.00	\$1.00	\$2,400.00	\$5.60	\$8.00	\$3.10
20322 - REMOVE CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	6200.00	\$3.92	\$24,304.00	\$6.00	\$5.60	\$4.71

**Elmside Boulevard, Sommers Avenue, and Center Avenue Assessment District - 2026**

CONTRACT NO. 8813

DATE: 4/23/2026

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
20323 - REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK & DRIVE - S.F.	17800.00	\$2.64	\$46,992.00	\$2.95	\$2.60	\$3.21	
20331 - ABANDON SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE - EACH	1.00	\$499.59	\$499.59	\$625.00	\$1,100.00	\$2,685.87	
20335 - ABANDON SEWER PIPE WITH SLURRY - C.Y.	10.60	\$763.09	\$8,088.75	\$454.00	\$1,060.00	\$500.90	
20336 - PIPE PLUG (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	15.00	\$455.46	\$6,831.90	\$490.00	\$400.00	\$85.97	
20401 - CLEARING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - I.D.	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$135.48	\$25.00	\$138.19	
20406 - GRUBBING (UNDISTRIBUTED) - I.D.	60.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00	\$14.51	\$75.00	\$14.80	
20501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (SANITARY) - EACH	2.00	\$598.09	\$1,196.18	\$1,400.00	\$360.00	\$521.94	
20701 - TERRACE SEEDING - S.Y.	4000.00	\$1.60	\$6,400.00	\$2.95	\$3.25	\$3.01	
21002 - EROSION CONTROL INSPECTION - EACH	2.00	\$180.00	\$360.00	\$555.00	\$50.00	\$255.00	
21011 - CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE - EACH	8.00	\$288.00	\$2,304.00	\$234.00	\$650.00	\$707.72	
21013 - STREET SWEEPING - LUMP SUM	1.00	\$4,752.00	\$4,752.00	\$7,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$20,220.31	
21018 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - PROVIDE, INSTALL, & MAINTAIN (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$5.95	\$3.25	\$6.07	
21019 - SILT SOCK (8 INCH) - REMOVE & RESTORE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	100.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$2.50	\$1.00	\$2.55	
21032 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - PROVIDE & INSTALL - EACH	10.00	\$78.00	\$780.00	\$55.00	\$150.00	\$56.10	
21033 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - MAINTAIN - EACH	10.00	\$36.00	\$360.00	\$45.00	\$25.00	\$45.90	
21034 - INLET PROTECTION, TYPE C - REMOVE - EACH	10.00	\$48.00	\$480.00	\$15.00	\$25.00	\$15.30	
21049 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - PROVIDE AND INSTALL - EACH	63.00	\$341.84	\$21,535.92	\$175.00	\$325.00	\$178.50	
21050 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - MAINTAIN - EACH	126.00	\$36.00	\$4,536.00	\$45.00	\$18.00	\$45.90	
21051 - INLET PROTECTION, RIGID FRAME - REMOVE - EACH	63.00	\$48.00	\$3,024.00	\$15.00	\$50.00	\$15.30	
21063 - EROSION MATTING, CLASS I, TYPE A - ORGANIC - S.Y.	4000.00	\$2.35	\$9,400.00	\$1.85	\$3.00	\$1.89	
21302 - CONSTRUCTION FENCE (PLASTIC) - L.F.	400.00	\$6.98	\$2,792.00	\$3.75	\$5.00	\$4.04	
30201 - TYPE 'A' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	5700.00	\$24.07	\$137,199.00	\$32.50	\$23.84	\$26.32	
30203 - TYPE 'X' CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	500.00	\$30.12	\$15,060.00	\$37.95	\$29.90	\$44.69	
30208 - HAND FORMED CONCRETE CURB & GUTTER - L.F.	160.00	\$45.68	\$7,308.80	\$38.95	\$45.45	\$46.05	
30212 - SIDEWALK CURB - L.F.	20.00	\$52.16	\$1,043.20	\$54.60	\$50.51	\$51.17	
30302 - 5 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK - S.F.	8200.00	\$7.79	\$63,878.00	\$8.60	\$8.60	\$8.24	
30304 - 7 INCH CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVE - S.F.	9100.00	\$8.81	\$80,171.00	\$9.75	\$9.60	\$8.52	
30311 - CONCRETE MOUNTABLE MEDIAN ISLAND NOSE - S.F.	300.00	\$12.50	\$3,750.00	\$16.20	\$12.63	\$11.39	
30339 - RADIAL DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	30.00	\$90.00	\$2,700.00	\$56.00	\$90.91	\$64.82	

**Elmside Boulevard, Sommers Avenue, and Center Avenue Assessment District - 2026**

CONTRACT NO. 8813

DATE: 4/23/2026

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc. Price	Extension	Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc. Price	R. G. Huston Co., Inc. Price	Parisi Construction, LLC Price
30340 - CURB RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING FIELD - S.F.	405.00	\$45.00	\$18,225.00	\$51.00	\$45.45	\$43.32
40101 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 1 - TON	3000.00	\$20.54	\$61,620.00	\$19.70	\$24.50	\$20.49
40102 - CRUSHED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE GRADATION NO. 2 - TON	3600.00	\$20.54	\$73,944.00	\$20.20	\$24.50	\$18.01
40202 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 LT 58-28 S - TON	1360.00	\$76.10	\$103,496.00	\$76.10	\$76.87	\$77.62
40203 - HMA PAVEMENT 3 MT 58-28 S - TON	35.00	\$136.50	\$4,777.50	\$136.50	\$137.88	\$139.23
40205 - HMA PAVEMENT 4 MT 58-28 S - TON	80.00	\$89.75	\$7,180.00	\$89.75	\$90.66	\$91.55
40218 - TACK COAT - GAL.	500.00	\$2.75	\$1,375.00	\$2.75	\$2.78	\$2.81
40231 - ASPHALT DRIVE & TERRACE (UNDISTRIBUTED) - S.Y.	50.00	\$51.94	\$2,597.00	\$26.80	\$56.25	\$27.34
40301 - FULL WIDTH GRINDING - S.Y.	1000.00	\$6.00	\$6,000.00	\$6.00	\$6.06	\$6.12
50103 - RECONSTRUCT BENCH AND FLOWLINE(S) - EACH	2.00	\$1,367.60	\$2,735.20	\$1,400.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,375.49
50201 - ROCK EXCAVATION (STORM)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	25.00	\$30.00	\$750.00	\$70.00	\$95.00	\$106.12
50201 - ROCK EXCAVATION (SANITARY)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - C.Y.	75.00	\$30.00	\$2,250.00	\$75.00	\$95.00	\$88.43
50211 - SELECT BACKFILL FOR STORM SEWER - T.F.	2456.00	\$0.01	\$24.56	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.01
50212 - SELECT BACKFILL SANITARY SEWER - T.F.	4452.00	\$0.01	\$44.52	\$0.01	\$0.01	\$0.10
50223 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE II - T.F.	50.00	\$286.84	\$14,342.00	\$219.00	\$550.00	\$116.43
50225 - UTILITY TRENCH PATCH TYPE III - T.F.	183.00	\$112.96	\$20,671.68	\$118.00	\$168.00	\$82.53
50301 - 8 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	1794.00	\$151.48	\$271,755.12	\$167.00	\$206.00	\$185.42
50302 - 10 INCH PVC SEWER PIPE (SDR 35, SDR 26) - L.F.	1254.00	\$177.67	\$222,798.18	\$173.05	\$246.00	\$188.01
50353 - SANITARY SEWER LATERAL - L.F.	1404.00	\$37.50	\$52,650.00	\$47.60	\$53.00	\$56.21
50356 - RECONNECT - EACH	59.00	\$3,721.09	\$219,544.31	\$3,653.00	\$4,600.00	\$5,370.85
50359 - COMPRESSION COUPLING - EACH	1.00	\$5,333.99	\$5,333.99	\$567.10	\$3,600.00	\$4,059.57
50361 - WASTEWATER CONTROL - L.S.	1.00	\$9,144.00	\$9,144.00	\$11,250.00	\$16,000.00	\$1,348.02
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (STORM)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	4.00	\$24.00	\$96.00	\$30.00	\$85.00	\$63.07
50390 - SEWER ELECTRONIC MARKERS (SANITARY)(UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	148.00	\$24.00	\$3,552.00	\$30.00	\$85.00	\$63.18
50401 - 12 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	486.00	\$111.97	\$54,417.42	\$103.35	\$228.50	\$97.42
50402 - 15 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	287.00	\$108.48	\$31,133.76	\$113.75	\$232.40	\$102.57
50403 - 18 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	197.00	\$104.15	\$20,517.55	\$129.75	\$237.50	\$108.80
50404 - 21 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	525.00	\$113.01	\$59,330.25	\$135.45	\$244.20	\$117.87

**Elmside Boulevard, Sommers Avenue, and Center Avenue Assessment District - 2026**

CONTRACT NO. 8813

DATE: 4/23/2026

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
50405 - 24 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	26.00	\$129.95	\$3,378.70	\$154.70	\$254.50	\$126.69	
50406 - 27 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	80.00	\$159.76	\$12,780.80	\$167.85	\$305.00	\$146.02	
50409 - 36 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	387.00	\$199.45	\$77,187.15	\$231.05	\$348.00	\$197.38	
50410 - 42 INCH TYPE I RCP STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	406.00	\$249.53	\$101,309.18	\$266.35	\$376.00	\$259.34	
50432 - 12 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	35.00	\$112.08	\$3,922.80	\$103.35	\$228.00	\$104.93	
50434 - 18 INCH TYPE II PAVEMENT STORM SEWER PIPE - L.F.	25.00	\$115.67	\$2,891.75	\$118.75	\$237.00	\$108.08	
50499 - CONCRETE COLLAR - EACH	1.00	\$1,228.70	\$1,228.70	\$545.00	\$3,700.00	\$1,556.74	
50501 - ADJUST SEWER ACCESS STRUCTURE (STORM) - EACH	3.00	\$521.77	\$1,565.31	\$980.00	\$600.00	\$521.94	
50503 - ADJUST INLET - EACH	1.00	\$801.61	\$801.61	\$580.00	\$600.00	\$634.05	
50701 - 4' DIA SANITARY SAS - EACH	19.00	\$6,287.34	\$119,459.46	\$5,110.00	\$4,430.00	\$6,571.75	
50722 - 6'X6' CATCHBASIN - EACH	2.00	\$11,277.21	\$22,554.42	\$13,900.00	\$18,000.00	\$10,721.49	
50723 - 3'X3' STORM SAS - EACH	10.00	\$6,517.54	\$65,175.40	\$4,890.00	\$5,250.00	\$5,281.92	
50724 - 4'X4' STORM SAS - EACH	1.00	\$7,806.52	\$7,806.52	\$5,200.00	\$5,560.00	\$3,844.18	
50741 - TYPE H INLET - EACH	24.00	\$3,907.69	\$93,784.56	\$3,610.00	\$3,300.00	\$3,904.86	
50768 - TERRACE INLET TYPE 3 - EACH	2.00	\$8,946.11	\$17,892.22	\$6,530.00	\$6,200.00	\$6,462.72	
50771 - INTERNAL CHIMNEY SEAL - EACH	8.00	\$504.07	\$4,032.56	\$376.00	\$290.00	\$390.40	
50791 - SANITARY SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$2,204.14	\$6,612.42	\$1,300.00	\$3,940.00	\$5,305.79	
50792 - STORM SEWER TAP - EACH	3.00	\$2,047.15	\$6,141.45	\$860.00	\$3,360.00	\$1,535.81	
50793 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER RECONNECT, TYPE I - EACH	1.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,280.00	\$2,300.00	\$2,565.00	\$1,406.66	
50795 - PRIVATE STORM SEWER LATERAL - EACH	1.00	\$1,610.25	\$1,610.25	\$2,300.00	\$3,060.00	\$578.98	
50801 - UTILITY LINE OPENING (ULO) (UNDISTRIBUTED) - EACH	16.00	\$728.28	\$11,652.48	\$987.00	\$990.00	\$675.37	
60802 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, 6-INCH DASHED LINE (10-FT LINE WITH 30-FT GAP) - LF	100.00	\$3.00	\$300.00	\$1.00	\$3.00	\$3.06	
60812 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CROSSWALK, 6-INCH - LF - LF	940.00	\$11.50	\$10,810.00	\$4.50	\$11.50	\$11.73	
60816 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CONTINENTAL CROSSWALK, 18-INCH, WHITE - LF	144.00	\$21.00	\$3,024.00	\$20.00	\$21.00	\$21.42	
60818 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, STOP LINE, 24-INCH - LF - LF	60.00	\$23.00	\$1,380.00	\$20.00	\$23.00	\$23.46	
60819 - PAVEMENT MARKING EPOXY, CURB - LF - LF	900.00	\$11.00	\$9,900.00	\$8.50	\$11.00	\$11.22	
70002 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	63.00	\$149.16	\$9,397.08	\$162.40	\$167.00	\$179.87	
70003 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8 INCH PIPE & FITTINGS - L.F.	2881.00	\$157.33	\$453,267.73	\$180.50	\$176.00	\$150.06	

**Elmside Boulevard, Sommers Avenue, and Center Avenue Assessment District - 2026**

CONTRACT NO. 8813

DATE: 4/23/2026

Item	Quantity	Capitol Underground, Inc.		Speedway Sand & Gravel, Inc.		R. G. Huston Co., Inc.	Parisi Construction, LLC
		Price	Extension	Price	Price	Price	
70031 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 6-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	4.00	\$3,075.84	\$12,303.36	\$3,087.00	\$2,670.00	\$4,107.69	
70032 - FURNISH AND INSTALL 8-INCH WATER VALVE - EACH	11.00	\$3,930.24	\$43,232.64	\$3,934.00	\$3,500.00	\$4,890.16	
70040 - FURNISH, INSTALL AND SALVAGE HYDRANT - EACH	4.00	\$6,930.60	\$27,722.40	\$7,608.00	\$7,240.00	\$6,650.69	
70053 - REPLACE 1-INCH COPPER SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	3.00	\$3,945.40	\$11,836.20	\$8,210.00	\$4,800.00	\$6,292.63	
70056 - RECONNECT 1-INCH SERVICE LATERAL - EACH	50.00	\$1,912.59	\$95,629.50	\$3,878.00	\$2,480.00	\$2,886.38	
70080 - CUT-IN OR CONNECT TO EXISTING WATER SYSTEM - EACH	6.00	\$2,952.60	\$17,715.60	\$4,273.00	\$3,660.00	\$4,377.07	
70082 - CUT OFF EXISTING WATER MAIN - EACH	3.00	\$1,889.56	\$5,668.68	\$2,300.00	\$1,720.00	\$2,652.90	
70090 - ABANDON WATER VALVE BOX - EACH	16.00	\$375.58	\$6,009.28	\$209.98	\$140.00	\$171.94	
70101 - FURNISH AND INSTALL STYROFOAM - EACH	39.00	\$160.66	\$6,265.74	\$170.00	\$125.00	\$187.56	
70111 - FURNISH AND INSTALL ANODE - EACH	5.00	\$410.02	\$2,050.10	\$491.00	\$420.00	\$441.46	
90001 - MODIFIED CONCRETE WATERWAY - S.F.	500.00	\$13.11	\$6,555.00	\$16.85	\$12.63	\$13.43	
90002 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT - S.Y.	75.00	\$72.88	\$5,466.00	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$36.47	
90002 - TEMPORARY ASPHALT PAVEMENT - S.Y.	25.00	\$72.88	\$1,822.00	\$130.00	\$35.00	\$36.47	
90030 - 3'x4' CAST IN PLACE SAS - EACH	1.00	\$7,846.21	\$7,846.21	\$5,550.00	\$5,800.00	\$7,725.93	
90031 - 3'x5' CAST IN PLACE SAS - EACH	1.00	\$9,465.81	\$9,465.81	\$8,320.00	\$9,000.00	\$8,759.52	
90032 - 3'x6' CAST IN PLACE SAS - EACH	5.00	\$8,614.33	\$43,071.65	\$9,530.00	\$10,000.00	\$11,408.23	
90033 - 4'x6' CAST IN PLACE SAS - EACH	1.00	\$9,414.63	\$9,414.63	\$9,480.00	\$11,600.00	\$12,440.02	
90034 - REMOVE BOX (UNDISTRIBUTED) - L.F.	285.00	\$93.41	\$26,621.85	\$30.00	\$57.00	\$32.58	
90035 - ABANDON BOX W/ PLUGS - EACH	2.00	\$2,503.48	\$5,006.96	\$1,234.00	\$2,600.00	\$250.45	
90036 - REMOVE SANITARY CLEANOUT - EACH	1.00	\$590.22	\$590.22	\$456.00	\$800.00	\$621.34	
<b>130 Items</b>	<b>Totals</b>		<b>\$3,782,568.84</b>	<b>\$3,995,999.96</b>	<b>\$4,698,000.00</b>	<b>\$4,758,676.84</b>	